TAMESOL BUILDING A GREEN FUTURE SL
1 Purpose of this manual
First, thank you very much for choosing TM Series® PV modules (hereinafter referred to as
"modules"). The purpose of this manual is to provide users with relevant information on how to use
TM Series® PV modules correctly.
The installer must first read and understand the contents of this manual before installation and if in
any doubt, please contact our technical department for further information. The contractor must

The other negative terminal of the jumper (original MC4) is connected to the negative DC input of the
inverter or the busbar.
The schematic diagram is as follows:
Note:
1.  Ensure that the polarity of the connected string is consistent with that of the inverter or combiner
box.
2. When using, the installation and connection should be carried out strictly according to the
schematic diagram, and the reverse operation should not be allowed.
3.  Each set of strings on the DC side is limited to one pair of jumpers and must not be misused, e.g.,
as an extension cable for multiple connection.
TAMESOL BUILDING A GREEN FUTURE SL
Annex 2   Product Electrical Rating at STC
Module Electrical Rating at STC
Pmax(W) Vmp(V) Imp(A) Voc(V) Isc(A)
TM-525B-144HC 525±3% 40.54 12.96 49.04±3% 13.40±3%
TM-530B-144HC 530±3% 40.69 13.03 49.19±3% 13.47±3%
TM-535B-144HC 535±3% 40.84 13.11 49.36±3% 13.55±3%
TM-540B-144HC 540±3% 41.03 13.17 49.47±3% 13.64±3%
TM-545B-144HC 545±3% 41.16 13.25 49.61±3% 13.72±3%
TM-480B-132HC 480±3% 37.25 12.89 45.02±3% 13.34±3%
TM-485B-132HC 485±3% 37.37 12.98 45.22±3% 13.40±3%
TM-490B-132HC 490±3% 37.50 13.07 45.29±3% 13.51±3%
TM-495B-132HC 495±3% 37.62 13.16 45.35±3% 13.62±3%
TM-500B-132HC 500±3% 37.76 13.25 45.52±3% 13.71±3%
TM-435B-120HC 435±3% 33.75 12.90 40.78±3% 13.35±3%
TM-440B-120HC 440±3% 33.88 12.99 40.95±3% 13.42±3%
TM-445B-120HC 445±3% 34.03 13.08 41.06±3% 13.53±3%
TM-450B-120HC 450±3% 34.18 13.17 41.21±3% 13.63±3%
TM-455B-120HC 455±3% 34.33 13.26 41.36±3% 13.73±3%
TM-395B-108HC 395±3% 30.37 13.01 36.74±3% 13.43±3%
TM-400B-108HC 400±3% 30.56 13.10 36.87±3% 13.55±3%
TM-405B-108HC 405±3% 30.73 13.19 37.07±3% 13.64±3%
TM-410B-108HC 410±3% 30.90 13.27 37.22±3% 13.74±3%
TM-420B-144HC 420±3% 40.24 10.45 48.39±3% 11.08±3%
TM-425B-144HC 425±3% 40.45 10.52 48.59±3% 11.15±3%
TM-430B-144HC 430±3% 40.65 10.59 48.78±3% 11.22±3%
TM-435B-144HC 435±3% 40.84 10.66 48.98±3% 11.30±3%
TM-440B-144HC 440±3% 41.02 10.73 49.19±3% 11.38±3%
TM-445B-144HC 445±3% 41.23 10.80 49.36±3% 11.47±3%
TM-450B-144HC 450±3% 41.39 10.88 49.49±3% 11.56±3%
TM-375B-132HC 375±3% 36.32 10.33 43.44±3% 11.13±3%
TM-380B-132HC 380±3% 36.52 10.42 43.64±3% 11.22±3%
TAMESOL BUILDING A GREEN FUTURE SL
TM-385B-132HC 385±3% 36.72 10.49 43.84±3% 11.29±3%
TM-390B-132HC 390±3% 36.92 10.57 44.04±3% 11.36±3%
TM-395B-132HC 395±3% 37.12 10.65 44.24±3% 11.43±3%
TM-400B-132HC 400±3% 37.17 10.77 44.46±3% 11.51±3%
TM-405B-132HC 405±3% 37.37 10.84 44.66±3% 11.57±3%
TM-410B-132HC 410±3% 37.55 10.93 44.86±3% 11.63±3%
TM-415B-132HC 415±3% 37.76 10.99 45.06±3% 11.69±3%
Module Electrical Rating at STC
Pmax(W) Vmp(V) Imp(A) Voc(V) Isc(A)
TM-340B-120HC 340±3% 32.7 10.41 39.81±3% 10.92±3%
TM-345B-120HC 345±3% 32.93 10.51 40.01±3% 11.03±3%
TM-350B-120HC 350±3% 33.16 10.57 40.3±3% 11.08±3%
TM-355B-120HC 355±3% 33.39 10.65 40.54±3% 11.17±3%
TM-360B-120HC 360±3% 33.63 10.73 40.81±3% 11.25±3%
TM-365B-120HC 365±3% 33.87 10.79 41.09±3% 11.32±3%
TM-370B-120HC 370±3% 34.08 10.88 41.31±3% 11.41±3%
TM-375B-120HC 375±3% 34.26 10.95 41.54±3% 11.50±3%
TM-380B-144HC 380±3% 40.01 9.49 48.13±3% 10.17±3%
TM-385B-144HC 385±3% 40.24 9.57 48.5±3% 10.22±3%
TM-390B-144HC 390±3% 40.51 9.63 48.87±3% 10.27±3%
TM-395B-144HC 395±3% 40.81 9.68 49.17±3% 10.32±3%
TM-400B-144HC 400±3% 41.13 9.73 49.46±3% 10.37±3%
TM-405B-144HC 405±3% 41.42 9.78 49.77±3% 10.43±3%
TM-410B-144HC 410±3% 41.72 9.83 50.08±3% 10.48±3%
TM-415B-144HC 415±3% 41.98 9.88 50.32±3% 10.54±3%
TM-315B-120HC 315±3% 33.36 9.45 40.02±3% 10.08±3%
TM-320B-120HC 320±3% 33.58 9.53 40.23±3% 10.17±3%
TM-325B-120HC 325±3% 33.82 9.61 40.52±3% 10.24±3%
TM-330B-120HC 330±3% 34.1 9.68 40.8±3% 10.31±3%
TM-335B-120HC 335±3% 34.33 9.76 41.08±3% 10.39±3%
TM-340B-120HC 340±3% 34.59 9.83 41.32±3% 10.47±3%
TM-345B-120HC 345±3% 34.79 9.92 41.56±3% 10.55±3%
Module Electrical Rating at STC
Pmax(W) Vmp(V) Imp(A) Voc(V) Isc(A)
TM-525M-144HC 525±3% 40.54 12.96 49.04±3% 13.40±3%
TM-530M-144HC 530±3% 40.69 13.03 49.19±3% 13.47±3%
TM-535M-144HC 535±3% 40.84 13.11 49.36±3% 13.55±3%
TM-540M-144HC 540±3% 41.03 13.17 49.47±3% 13.64±3%
TM-545M-144HC 545±3% 41.16 13.25 49.61±3% 13.72±3%
TAMESOL BUILDING A GREEN FUTURE SL
Module Electrical Rating at STC
Pmax(W) Vmp(V) Imp(A) Voc(V) Isc(A)
TM-435M-120HC 435±3% 33.75 12.90 40.78±3% 13.35±3%
TM-440M-120HC 440±3% 33.88 12.99 40.95±3% 13.42±3%
TM-445M-120HC 445±3% 34.03 13.08 41.06±3% 13.53±3%
TM-450M-120HC 450±3% 34.18 13.17 41.21±3% 13.63±3%
TM-455M-120HC 455±3% 34.33 13.26 41.36±3% 13.73±3%
TM-460M-120HC 460±3% 34.48 13.35 41.51±3% 13.83±3%
TM-395M-108HC 395±3% 30.37 13.01 36.74±3% 13.43±3%
TM-400M-108HC 400±3% 30.56 13.10 36.87±3% 13.55±3%
TM-405M-108HC 405±3% 30.73 13.19 37.07±3% 13.64±3%
TM-410M-108HC 410±3% 30.90 13.27 37.22±3% 13.74±3%
TM-415M-108HC 415±3% 31.07 13.36 37.34±3% 13.86±3%
TM-440M-144HC 440±3% 41.02 10.73 49.19±3% 11.38±3%
TM-445M-144HC 445±3% 41.23 10.80 49.36±3% 11.47±3%
TM-450M-144HC 450±3% 41.39 10.88 49.49±3% 11.56±3%
TM-455M-144HC 455±3% 41.55 10.97 49.62±3% 11.65±3%
TM-460M-144HC 460±3% 41.69 11.05 49.75±3% 11.76±3%
TM-405M-132HC 405±3% 37.37 10.84 44.66±3% 11.57±3%
TM-410M-132HC 410±3% 37.55 10.93 44.86±3% 11.63±3%
TM-415M-132HC 415±3% 37.76 10.99 45.06±3% 11.69±3%
TM-420M-132HC 420±3% 37.94 11.07 45.26±3% 11.75±3%
TM-365M-120HC 365±3% 33.87 10.79 41.09±3% 11.32±3%
TM-370M-120HC 370±3% 34.08 10.88 41.31±3% 11.41±3%
TM-375M-120HC 375±3% 34.26 10.95 41.54±3% 11.50±3%
TM-380M-120HC 380±3% 34.43 11.06 41.77±3% 11.61±3%
TM-550M-144HC 550±3% 41.29 13.33 49.72±3% 13.81±3%
TM-555M-144HC 555±3% 41.42 13.40 49.87±3% 13.88±3%
TM-480M-132HC 480±3% 37.25 12.89 45.02±3% 13.34±3%
TM-485M-132HC 485±3% 37.37 12.98 45.22±3% 13.40±3%
TM-490M-132HC 490±3% 37.50 13.07 45.29±3% 13.51±3%
TM-495M-132HC 495±3% 37.62 13.16 45.35±3% 13.62±3%
TM-500M-132HC 500±3% 37.76 13.25 45.52±3% 13.71±3%
TM-505M-132HC 505±3% 37.88 13.34 45.66±3% 13.80±3%
TAMESOL BUILDING A GREEN FUTURE SL
Annex 3   Junction Box
Junction Box Module Supplier